

For Immediate Release:

Kenya Airways Recognized as Top Employer of the Year 2025 by The Employers Institute

Nairobi, Kenya –28th January 2025...... Kenya Airways (KQ) is proud to announce its recognition as the *Top Employer of the Year 2025* by The Employers Institute. This esteemed accolade underscores our unwavering commitment to fostering a dynamic workplace that champions employee growth, inclusivity, and well-being.

The Employers Institute's rigorous certification process evaluates organizations across key areas, including talent strategy, workplace environment, learning and development, diversity, equity, and leadership. Kenya Airways has excelled in these domains, reflecting its dedication to providing a supportive and empowering environment for its workforce.

Commenting on the recognition, Mr. Allan Kilavuka, KQ Group CEO and MD, said: "At Kenya Airways, our people are at the heart of everything we do. This award is a tribute to their dedication, innovation, and passion, which drive our success every day. We are deeply honored to be recognized as a top employer and remain committed to investing in initiatives that enhance the employee experience, promote growth, and uphold our values of diversity and inclusion."

This milestone is a reflection of Kenya Airways' belief in the power of its people and its vision of becoming a leading employer of choice in Africa. As we celebrate this achievement, we reaffirm our promise to inspire, support, and empower our team to reach new heights.

-Ends-

About Kenya Airways:

About Kenya Airways: Kenya Airways (KQ), The Pride of Africa, is Kenya's national carrier and a leading African airline on a mission to propel Africa's prosperity by connecting its people, cultures, and markets. We fly to 45 destinations worldwide, 37 of which are in Africa, connecting over 5 million passengers and over 70,000 Tons of cargo annually through the Hub at Nairobi's Jomo Kenyatta International Airport. As the sole African carrier in the SkyTeam Alliance, we open up a world of possibilities for our customers, connecting them to over 1,060 destinations in 173 countries. We take pride in offering a delightful flying experience with a caring African touch. Our exceptional African hospitality has consistently earned us global recognition including the prestigious Skytrax World Airline Awards where we were honoured with the Best Airline Staff and Best Airline Cabin Crew in Africa in 2024.

For more information, visit www.kenya-airways.com or call our 24-hour Customer Services Desk at +254 20 327 4747. We are also available on X: @KenyaAirways & @KQSupport, Facebook: @OfficialKenyaAirways, Instagram: @OfficialKenyaAirways Tiktok: @officialkenyaairways For all media enquiries, please reach out to Kenya Airways Corporate Communications at Corporate.communications@kenya-airways.com